St Mary’s Catholic Primary School Comparative Data

Percentage of pupils at end of Reception achieving a Good Level of Development
	2019 (29)
	2018 (31)
	2017 (23)

	School
	National
	School
	National
	School
	National

	79%
	72%
	77%
	72%
	67%
	71%


Percentage of pupils passing Y1 Phonics Check

	
	2019(30)
	2018 (24)
	2017 (29)

	
	School
	National
	School
	National
	School
	National

	All pupils
	80%
	82%
	83%
	82%
	86%
	81%


End of KS1 Teacher Assessment 2019 (25 pupils)
	
	Expected standard
	Greater Depth standard

	
	School
	National
	School
	National

	Reading
	76%
	75%
	24%
	25%

	Writing
	68%
	69%
	20%
	15%

	Maths
	72%
	76%
	32%
	22%


End of KS2 Assessment 2019 (29 pupils)

	
	Expected standard
	Greater Depth standard
	Progress

KS1-2
	Average Scaled

Score

	
	School
	National
	School
	National
	
	School
	National

	Reading
	76%
	73%
	38%
	27%
	-1.6
	105
	104

	Writing
	83%
	78%
	28%
	20%
	-1.3
	
	

	Maths
	86%
	79%
	41%
	27%
	+0.5
	107
	105

	GSP
	79%
	78%
	36%
	31%
	
	106
	105

	RWM

combined
	76%
	65%
	24%
	10%
	
	
	


(Teacher assessment for writing, statutory test for reading and maths)

The range of scaled scores available for each KS2 test is between 80 and 120

· 80 is the lowest scaled score that can be awarded

· 120 is the highest scaled score

A pupil awarded a scaled score of 100 or more has met the expected standard in each test.

A pupil awarded a scaled score of 99 or less has not met the expected standard in the test.
